DUNGENESS MEADOWS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

461 Dungeness Meadows Sequim WA 98382 Telephone: 360-683-9716 email: dmha@olypen.com

February 16, 2017

Mr. Mark Ozias Clallam County Commissioner 223 East 4th Street, Suite 4 Port Angeles, WA 98362

Ms. Ann Soule City of Sequim Resource Manager PO Box 1087 Sequim, WA 98382

Dear Mr. Ozias and Ms. Soule;

We would like to thank you for taking the time to come to our community on February 9, 2017, to discuss the plans for the proposed 88-acre reservoir just south of Dungeness Meadows. We appreciate the opportunity to learn more about the proposal and to participate in the open dialogue with you last week.

Our residents have expressed concerns about the irrigation, reservoir design and potential flood liability. Additionally, residents raised questions about the park design and possible increase in traffic to the housing development and surrounding neighborhood as a result of the envisioned new county park. I believe that during our discussion on February 9th, Mr. Ozias indicated that it would be feasible for the Dungeness Meadows Home Owner's Association to involve a person from our community during the planning process to represent our interests.

The Board of Trustees is making a specific request for your group to provide the association with notification of future meetings and to consider inviting the association to appoint a local resident to participate on the planning team as you move forward with the reservoir and park.

Again, thank you for your efforts and attention to the county residents who reside in Dungeness Meadows.

Sincerely.

Neil Háthaway Board of Trustees, Chairman